

## LGS Campaign Event Eligibility Requirements

Brick & Mortar Stores with a dedicated in-store play/ seating area event space

Dedicated weekly Campaign Event Schedule

Weekly attendance of 6 or more Legions Players

Consistent support of Legions Community Growth through advertising and product purchases/ restock

Member of the Legions Realms at War™ Official LGS & Content Creator Page on Facebook (To maintain awareness of Legions Realms at War current news, updates and event results)

Tournament Software will be available August 2022

## Official LGS Campaign Event Play Kit Contents

Play Kits are distributed monthly as required

Play Kit Contains:

- 4 Monthly Featured Playmats (Weekly Tournament Winner)
- 1 Monthly Featured 'Community Champion' Playmat
- 4 Monthly Featured Foil Extended Art Rare Promo Card (Weekly Tournament Winner)
- 16 Monthly Featured Foil Extended Art Uncommon Promo Card (Weekly Top Four)
- 16 Campaign Decals
- 16 LRAW Decals

## Official LGS Campaign Event Play Kit Policy

Absolutely no resale of any promotional items found in all current and future Legions Realms at War™ Official LGS Campaign Play Kits, including any 'Sale'/ 'Deal'/ 'Promotion'/ 'Clearance'/ 'Bundle'/ 'Package'/ 'Gift' combination, or any other combination of product, online or in store, at a retail, or wholesale level.

Regardless of the way any Play Kit promotional items are acquired, if it is found that said items were sold, or are being sold in any capacity described above; this will be considered a breach of the Legions Realms at War<sup>™</sup> Official LGS Campaign Event Play Kit Policy.

Any or all purchased Play Kit Items from players or other sellers, online or in person is also considered a breach of this policy.

The Community Champion Playmats found in the Official Play Kits are to be awarded to an individual, at the discretion of the LGS or Tournament Organizer, who exemplifies the desire to support the continued growth of the Legions Community

If a Retailer is found to have breached the Legions Official LGS Campaign Event Play Kit Policy, the following process will take place:

FLS shall investigate and determine if a Written Warning is to be served to the Retailer in question.

FLS shall give a Retailer found to have breached the Play Kit Policy a second time, a 1-3 month suspension of Organized Play Kits based on the scale of the breach of Policy.

FLS shall terminate all deliveries of current and future Play Kits to Retailers with 3 or more breaches of Policy.

Breaches of Policy can be reported to admin@futurelorestudios.ca